Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
FAMILIES, HOUSING, COMMUNITY SERVICES AND

INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO

2011-12 Additional Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 6 Question No: 246
Topic: New Funding for the National Women's Alliances
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Cash asked:

| refer to the press release issued by the Former Minister for the Status of Women, the Hon
Kate Ellis, on 12 December 2011 entitled: New Funding for the National Women’s Alliances:

1. In relation to the investment of the additional $130,000 to the National Women’s Alliances which of the Alliances will receive funds from this allocation?

2. How much will each Alliance receive?
3. How was the allocation of the funds to the Alliances determined?

4. In relation to the $130,000 please provide a breakdown of the training across all of the Women’s Alliances that it will be allocated to.

Answer:

1. All

2. $13,000 each.

3. Equally to each Alliance.

4. $32,000 for research and strategic planning support. $20,000 for a workshop on effectively engaging with Government.

